
 
 

 

NO. NRCM (F) 9/2012                                                                                                Date: 09.01.2017 

MITHUN AUCTION- NOTICE 

The Director, ICAR-NRC on Mithun, Medziphema, Nagaland invites sealed bids from individuals/public 

for disposal of   five (05) female mithun from the mithun farm of Medziphema as it is where  condition 

basis. Non-transferable bidding documents along with terms and conditions can be downloaded from 

institute’s website www.nrcmithun.res.in and submit the required bidding fee Rs 200/- per animal 

(non-refundable) by cashless payment through electronic devises or by DD favouring Director, ICAR-

NRC on Mithun, Medziphema, Nagaland payable at SBI Medziphema Branch (Code- 06759) The 

schedule of submission of sealed Bids and date/time of opening are as follows: 

1. Submission of sealed bid      - to be submitted before  

 27.01.2017, 11.00 AM 

2. Opening of the sealed bids      - 27.01.2017, 11.30 AM 

3. Declaration of the name of successful Bidder (s)               – 27.01.2017, 12.30 PM 

4. Deposit of the bid amount by the successful  

bidder (s) in the Bank account of the Institute  - 27.01.2017 upto 3.30 PM 

5. Submission of the deposit slip/UTR No. of the  

bid value to the Office/Farm I/C                - 27.01.2017 upto 4.00 pm 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                Administrative Officer 

ICAR-NRC on Mithun,  

                                                                                                                                   Medziphema 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ICAR-NATIONAL RESEARCH CENTRE ON MITHUN 

MEDZIPHEMA, NAGALAND – 797 106 

 

NO. NRCM (F) 9/2012                                                                                                                   Date: 09.01.2017 

Terms and Conditions for auction of Mithun 

 

The procedure and terms and conditions for auction of mithun are given below. 

1. The details of the mithun for auction are as  below - 

Sl.No Identification 

No. 

 sex Age Body wt. 

(Kg) 

Book value 

(Rs) 

I 126 Female 10 years 355 44,730/- 

ii 229 Female 10 years 325 40,950/- 

iii 243 Female Purchased 380 47,880/- 

iv 300 Female 10 years 360 45,360/- 

v 326 Female Purchased 405 51,030/- 

2. The auction will be held at ICAR-NRC on Mithun, Medziphema on 27.01.2017 at 

11:00 AM 

3. Bidder shall submit their offer in sealed envelope duly superscribed as “Auction of 

Mithun as is where basis located at ICAR-NRC on mithun, Medziphema farm”. 

Bid may be submitted as per Performa attached. 

4. Bidding fee (non-refundable) of Rs. 200/- (Rupees two hundred only) per animal 

should be submitted by cashless payment through electronic devise or by Demand 

Draft favouring Director, ICAR-NRC on Mithun payable at State Bank of India, 

Medziphema Branch (code-06759). Copy and Deposit slip/UTR number must be 

attached as proof of deposit or money transfer to the Institute’s Bank account 

(A/C. No. 11667721897 SBI, Medziphema Branch, IFSC Code SBIN0006759 Branch 

Code 06759. 

5. Bid Security (refundable) of Rs. 1000/- ( Rupees  One thousand only) per animal 

should be submitted through Demand Draft favouring Director, ICAR-NRC on 

Mithun payable at State Bank of India, Medziphema Branch (code-06759). The Bid 

Security of the unsuccessful Bidders will be refunded after finalization of the Bid. 

The Bid security of the successful Bidders (s) will be adjusted with the Bid amount. 

6. The book value mentioned in the list is minimum reserve price. Bidding below the 

minimum reserve value will not be acceptable.   

7. Bidder has the options whether to quote for all the animals or one particular 

animal. 

8. The bidder should check the animals for all aspects before bidding. No complaint 

will be entertained once the bidding formalities are over. 

9. The highest bidder will have to deposit the whole amount by account transfer, 

RTGS, POS, Swipe machine available with the cashier on the same day of bidding 

failing which the Bid Security will be forfeited. UTR No/Deposit slip towards 

deposit of the bid amount should be submitted to the Farm Incharge to obtain 

delivery of the Mithun (s) 

10. The purchaser will have to lift the animal(s) from the farm within the next three 

days. In case, he fails to do so, management and feeding cost of Rs 100/- per day 

per animal will be charged. The institute will not be held responsible for illness or 

death of the animals after deposit of the bid value by successful bidder. 

11. The successful bidder shall have to make their own arrangement for lifting of the 

animals and in no case, auctioned animals be allowed to be kept in the farm for 

more than 7 days failing which institute will be free to dispose of the animals 

suitably. 

12. The Director of the Institute reserves the right to reject or accept any, in part or 

full without assigning any reason whatsoever.   

 

 

                                                                                                                                   Administrative Officer 

 


